

1919 M STREET NW SUITE 800 WASHINGTON DC 20036

TEL +1 202 730 1300 FAX +1 202 730 1301 HWGLAW.COM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

September 17, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20554

ATTN: International Bureau

RE: Notice of Transfer of Control From Radiate Holdings, L.P. to Stonepeak Associates IV LLC

Dear Ms. Dortch:

This letter provides notice of the closing of a transaction resulting in the transfer of control of the entities holding the earth station registrations listed below occurred on August 19, 2021. The transaction also involved the transfer of control of entities holding certain other Commission licenses and authorizations, for which prior Commission consent was obtained.¹ As a result of the transaction, indirect control of the entities listed below transferred to Stonepeak Associates IV LLC. Please note that the respective owners of the below-referenced receive-only earth station registrations have not changed as a result of the transaction.

Name	Call Sign
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC	E970384
RCN Telecom Services (Lehigh) LLC	E6527
	E970184
	E060102
RCN Telecom Services of Massachusetts LLC	E190485
RCN Telecom Services of New York, LP	E010323
Starpower Communications, LLC	E990279
Grande Communications Networks, LLC	E130223
	E140001

¹ See, e.g., Applications Granted for the Transfer of Control of Subsidiaries of Radiate Holdings, L.P. to Stonepeak Associates IV LLC, Public Notice, WC Docket Nos. 20-407, 21-122, DA 21-634 (rel. May 28, 2021); see also Consolidated Application for Consent to Transfer Control of Section 214 Authority Holders—Streamlined Processing Requested, WC Docket No. 20-407 (filed Dec. 2, 2020).

Name	Call Sign	
	E140002	
	E140003	
Astound Broadband, LLC	E190456	
	E190457	
	E2786	
	E873423	
WaveDivision I, LLC	E181753	
	E190458	
WaveDivision IV, LLC	E190471	
WaveDivision VII, LLC	E181751	
	E181752	
	E181754	
En-Touch	E191325	

Should you have any questions regarding this submission, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ William M. Wiltshire</u> William M. Wiltshire HARRIS, WILTSHIRE & GRANNIS LLP 1919 M Street NW 8th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036-3537 Tel: (202) 730-1350 Fax: (202) 730-1301 Email: wwiltshire@hwglaw.com

Counsel for Stonepeak Associates IV LLC